TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEWFREY LLC		102/01/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kwikset Corporation	
Street Address:	19701 DaVinci	
City:	Foothill Ranch	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92610	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2833066	BROOKLANE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4107162610

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 4107163503

Email: annette.korbach@sbdinc.com

Correspondent Name: Richard J. Veltman Address Line 1: 701 E. Joppa Road

Address Line 2: TW-199

Address Line 4: Towson, MARYLAND 21286

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KW-BROOKLANE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard J. Veltman
Signature:	/rjveltman36957/
Date:	02/05/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=BROOKLANE Assign#page1.tif

ICH \$40,00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004956 FRAME: 0269

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark: Brooklane Registration No. 2833066

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Newfrey LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the US Registration No. 2833066 of the mark BROOKLANE, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Kwikset Corporation, a Delaware Corporation (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the BROOKLANE mark, the US Registration thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, effective as of December 3, 2012 and deemed effective as of such date by the parties, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the BROOKLANE mark and U.S. Registration No. 2833066 thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the BROOKLANE mark, and the right to sue and to collect and retain damages and/or profits for past infringements of the BROOKLANE mark.

Kwikset Corporation

By:

Name:

THOM

itle: 🎺

Assistant Su

Date: Of February 2013

Newfrey LLC

By:

Name:

: John D. DelPonti

Title:

Assistant Secretary

Date:

February 1, 2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004956 FRAME: 0270

RECORDED: 02/05/2013